House Amendment NO
Offered By
AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1358, Page 1, Section 407.1700, Line 1, by deleting the number " 407.1770 " and inserting in lieu thereof the number " 407.1760 "; and
Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 17, by inserting after the phrase "by a" the phrase "password, pin number, or other"; and
Further amend said bill, page, and section, Page 2, Line 21, by deleting the phrase " <u>employer; or</u> " and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase " <u>employer;</u> "; and
Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 24, by deleting the word "institution;" the following:
"institution; or (c) Accessed at an educational institution using the educational institution's resources;"; and
Further amend said bill and page, Section 407.1710, Line 2, by deleting the phrase " <u>, request</u> ,"; and
Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 11, by inserting after the phrase "observe the" the word "nonpublic"; and
Further amend said bill, Page 3, Section 407.1720, Line 2, by deleting the phrase " <u>, request</u> ,"; and
Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 13, by inserting after the phrase "observe the" the word "nonpublic"; and
Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 407.1730, Line 11, by inserting after the phrase " <u>observe</u> <u>the</u> " the word " <u>nonpublic</u> "; and
Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 26, by deleting the number " 407.1770 " and inserting in lieu thereof the number " 407.1760 "; and
Further amend said bill and page, Section 407.1740, Line 1, by deleting the number " 407.1770 " and inserting in lieu thereof the number " 407.1760 "; and
Further amend said bill and section, Page 5, Line 7, by deleting the phrase "requesting or"; and

Action Taken_____ Date _____

Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 11, by inserting after the word "obligations" the 1 2 phrase "or adopted policies or procedures"; and 3 4 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 18, by inserting after the word "obligations" the 5 phrase "or adopted policies or procedures"; and 6 7 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 24, by deleting the number "407.1770" and 8 inserting in lieu thereof the number "407.1760"; and 9 10 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 31, by deleting the phrase "requesting or"; and 11 12 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 35, by inserting after the word "obligations" the phrase "or adopted policies or procedures"; and 13 14 15 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 42, by deleting the number "407.1770" and 16 inserting in lieu thereof the number "407.1760"; and 17 18 Further amend said bill, Page 6, Section 407.1750, Lines 8-11, by deleting all of said lines and 19 inserting in lieu thereof the following: 20 21 "(1) Is not liable for obtaining, possessing, or otherwise having the information; 22 (2) Shall not use the information to access the personal online account of the employee, 23 applicant, student, prospective student, tenant, or prospective tenant without the individual's express 24 written consent; 25 (3) Shall not share the information with any other person or entity, unless such disclosure is 26 required by law; and"; and 27 28 Further amend said bill and page, Section 407.1760, Line 2, by deleting the number "407.1770" and 29 inserting in lieu thereof the number "407.1760"; and 30 31 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 4, by deleting the number "407.1770" and inserting 32 in lieu thereof the number "407.1760"; and 33 34 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 6, by deleting the number "407.1770" and inserting in lieu thereof the number "407.1760"; and 35 36 37 Further amend said bill and section, Page 7, Line 10, by deleting the number "407.1770" and inserting in lieu thereof the number "407.1760"; and 38 39 40 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 12 by deleting the number "407.1770" and inserting 41 in lieu thereof the number "407.1760"; and 42 43 Further amend said bill and page, Section 407.1770, Lines 1-4, by deleting all of said lines and removing said section from the bill: and 44 45 46 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references 47 accordingly.